

$\mathbf{n}: \mathbf{a}$	TT - 11	1-4:
BIA	'l'ahıı	lation
DIU	Iabu	latioil

Village of WayneLift Station Improvement Projects
September 12, 2024

Geo. Gradel Co. Toledo, OH B.Hill'z Excavating, Inc. Wayne, OH

Salenbien Trucking and Excavating Dundee, MI

		September 12, 202			oer 12, 2024		,		• •		,	
REF.	ITEN	VI	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	<u>. DESCRIPTION</u>	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST
		SCHOOLHOUSE ST. LIFT STATION #1										
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
3	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
4	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
5	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,210.00	\$6,210.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
7	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
8	SPE	C SCHOOLHOUSE STREET PUMP STATION #1 REMOVAL	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,660.00	\$9,660.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
9	SPE	C SCHOOLHOUSE STREET PUMP STATION #1 WET WELL PROTECTIVE LINING	LUMP	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,260.00	\$35,260.00	\$24,850.00	\$24,850.00
10	SPE	C SCHOOLHOUSE STREET PUMP STATION #1 FORCEMAIN BYPASS CONNECTION	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
11	SPE	C SCHOOLHOUSE STREET PUMP STATION #1 BYPASS PUMPING	LUMP	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
12	SPE	C SCHOOLHOUSE STREET PUMP STATION #1 GORMAN-RUPP ABOVE GROUND PACKAGE STATION	LUMP	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$156,830.00	\$156,830.00	\$177,688.00	\$177,688.00
		VILLAGE PARK / CENTER ST. LIFT STATION #2										
13	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
15	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
16	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
17	614		LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
18	624		LUMP	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
20		C VILLAGE PARK/CENTER STREET PUMP STATION #2 REMOVAL	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,660.00	\$9,660.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
21		C VILLAGE PARK/CENTER STREET PUMP STATION #2 WET WELL PROTECTIVE LINING	LUMP	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$40,750.00	\$40,750.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00
22		C VILLAGE PARK/CENTER STREET PUMP STATION #2 FORCEMAIN BYPASS CONNECTION	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$13,175.00	\$13,175.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
23		C VILLAGE PARK/CENTER STREET PUMP STATION #2 BYPASS PUMPING	LUMP	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
24	SPE	C VILLAGE PARK/CENTER STREET PUMP STATION #2 FLOW METER	LUMP	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$29,800.00	\$29,800.00	. ,	\$49,900.00
25	SPE	C VILLAGE PARK/CENTER STREET PUMP STATION #2 GORMAN-RUPP ABOVE GROUND PACKAGE STATION	LUMP	1	\$130,000.00	. ,	\$166,500.00	\$166,500.00	\$174,500.00		\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00
		TOTAL				\$505,500.00	<u> </u>	\$532,750.00	<u>_</u>	\$538,845.00		\$565,488.00